503375718 07/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3422340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICWEST INC.	05/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2441050 ONTARIO LIMITED	
Street Address:	1296 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD WEST	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6L 5T7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8858120
Patent Number:	8220207
Application Number:	13682170
Application Number:	13895968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-0902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-481-9939

Email: seurich@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: S.EURICH/KILPATRICK TOWNSEND
Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97953-936348
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON D. EURICH
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon D. Eurich/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignments-Vicwest-Patents#page1.tif source=Assignments-Vicwest-Patents#page2.tif

PATENT 503375718 REEL: 035999 FRAME: 0986

source=Assignments-Vicwest-Patents#page3.tif
source=Assignments-Vicwest-Patents#page4.tif
source=Assignments-Vicwest-Patents#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viewest Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ontario, Canada, with its principal place of business located at 1296 S. Service Road West, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6L 5M7, ("VICWEST") is the owner of the inventions and patents and patent applications therefor, identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, 2441050 Ontario Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ontario, with its principal place of business located at 1296 South Service Road West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada L6L 5T7 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and patents and patent applications, and in and to any patents or registrations that may be granted therefor in all countries and jurisdictions of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00 Canadian) and other good and valuable consideration, Vicwest does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") including the priority filing rights corresponding to any pending patent application(s), that are disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule "A" ("PATENTS"); and
- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to (a) the PATENTS, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed anywhere in the world; (c) patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above, and (d) all right to sue for past infringement thereunder.

VICWEST agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE'S own name.

VICWEST agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

VICWEST and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize ASSIGNEE'S counsel to correct any errors in this assignment and to insert any further identification and other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

This Assignment may be executed in one deemed an original and all of which may be taken	e or more counterparts, each of which shall be together as one and the same Assignment.
Executed as a deed this 20th day of	May , 2015.
VI	ICWEST INC.
Pe DECLARATION OF V	er: Namel Colin Osborna Title: Praident & Chief Executive Officer WITNESS/NOTARY
I, Emily Ting, Notary Public declare that I was personally present and President & CEO of Viewest Inc., who is point the above assignment duly sign and execute the hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my off of, 2015.	personally known to me to be the person named he same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have
	Notary Public)

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

The undersigned hereby accepts this A	ssignment.			
Executed as a deed this 20 day of	May		, 2015.	
	2441050	ONTARIO	LIMITED	
	Per:	Name: / G	Colin Osbors	ne
	Т	Prittle: Pr	Colin Osbori escident and	Chief Executive Officer
<u>DECLARATION C</u>	F WITNI	ESS/NOTAF	RY	Officer
I, Emily Ting, Notary Pu declare that I was personally present a present of Vicwest Inc., who in the above assignment duly sign and execut hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my of, 2015.	and did is personal is the same	see Ily known to e. IN TEST	me to be the per MONY WHER	who is & rson named EOF I have
	Ī	Sm. Notary Public	they are	9 /

SCHEDULE "A"

Canadian Patents:

Patent	Application or Registration No.
AERATED STORAGE BIN FOR CROP MATERIALS	2,203,491 (issued)
ROOF FOR A CYLINDRICAL WALL STRUCTURE	2,674,857 (issued)
LIQUID CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	2,746,687 (pending application)
STORAGE TANK	2,818,311 (pending application)
WATER TANK	2,797,469 (pending application)

United States Patents:

Patent	Application or Registration No.	
LIQUID CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	8858120 (issued)	
ROOF STRUCTURE FOR A GRAIN BIN	8220207 (issued)	
WATER TANK	13/682170 (pending application)	
STORAGE TANK	13/895968 (pending application)	

Australia Patents:

Patent	Application or Registration No.
STORAGE TANK	2013205890 (pending application)

6433913

PATENT REEL: 035999 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 07/01/2015